

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**(23) APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.24764 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.24766 OF 2025**

Santosh Pandurang Malgaonkar .. Appellant
Versus
The Mumbai Building Repairs and
Reconstruction Board and Ors. .. Respondents

**(24) APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.24769 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.24770 OF 2025**

Santosh Pandurang Malgaonkar .. Appellant
Versus
The Mumbai Building Repairs and
Reconstruction Board and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Amey Sawant a/w. Ms. Eshwaree Kudalkar, Advocates i/by Pratik Sabrad for Appellant in both Appeal from Orders.
 - Mr. Satyajeeet P. Dighe, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in both Appeal from Orders.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 08, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Sawant, learned Advocate for Appellant in both Appeal from Orders and Mr. Dighe, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in both Appeal from Orders.

2. Mr. Sawant informs the Court that there is one more Appeal from Order bearing Stamp No.24767 of 2025 which is required to be listed alongwith two Appeal from Orders which are listed.

3. Mr. Sawant requests the Court that he be given some time and persuades the Court to adjourn the Appeal from Order.
4. List Appeal from Order (Stamp) No.24767 of 2025 alongwith Appeal from Order (Stamp) No.24764 of 2025 and Appeal from Order (Stamp) No.24769 of 2025.
5. At request of Mr. Sawant, stand over **18th September, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.09.09
10:16:26 +0530